(j)  Ensure that periodic inspections are conducted110

relating to the operations of licensees to ensure competency and111

lawful compliance.112

(k)  Require the purchase of comprehensive liability113

insurance related to business activities in the amount of at least114

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).115

(l)  Require licenses and employees of licenses have116

available a photo identification card at all times when providing117

licensed services, and must be surrendered to employer at118

termination of employment.119

(m)  Promulgate canons of ethics under which the120